CH \$40.00 307560

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM869671

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
First Bancorp		01/11/2024	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	First Bank	
Street Address:	300 SW Broad Street	
City:	Southern Pines	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28387	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3075606	CARBUCKS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 336-387-5139

Email: jreichard@maynardnexsen.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey M. Reichard

Address Line 1: 800 Green Valley Road, Suite 500

Address Line 4: Greensboro, NORTH CAROLINA 27408

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	702116-03104
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey M. Reichard
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey M. Reichard/
DATE SIGNED:	01/19/2024

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment Agreement - CARBUCKS#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008321 FRAME: 0958

900829509

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, First Bancorp, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of North Carolina, with a business address located at 300 SW Broad Street, Southern Pines, North Carolina 28387 (hereinafter called the "Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademark registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademark"):

Trademark	Serial Number	Registration Number
CARBUCKS		3,075,606

WHEREAS, First Bank, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of North Carolina, with a business address located at 300 SW Broad Street, Southern Pines, North Carolina 28387 (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), desires to acquire any and all rights and goodwill associated with the Trademark:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and with the intent to be legally bound, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, and the above-identified registration of the Trademark.

FIRST BANCORP

Glaguell B. Berler-By:

Name: Elizabeth B. Bostian

Title: Executive Vice President/CFO

Date: January 11, 2024

Sworn to and subscribed before me this

My Commission Expires: 1/26/2028

SEAL:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008321 FRAME: 0959

RECORDED: 01/19/2024